
ACADEMIC DATES CALENDAR FOR 2024-2025  
        

 

THIRD TERM  

WEDNESDAY, 23RD APRIL – WEDNESDAY, 09TH JULY 2025 

  

Tuesday, 22nd April   :    Yr 12 and 13 Further Maths unit exams.         

 

Wednesday, 23rd April    :    New Term Commences at 7.25 a.m.    

         Revision programme commences for Years 12 and 13.  

  

THURSDAY, 01st May   :     May Day Holiday (mercantile holiday)  
                      

Tuesday, 06th May        :    Edexcel IAL exams commence (until 13th June 2025)      

 

Thursday, 08th May   :    Edexcel IGCSE exams commence (until 16th June 2025) 

               

Monday, 12th May         :    Vesak Full Moon Poya Day           
 

Tuesday, 13th May       :    DAY FOLLOWING VESAK FULL MOON POYA DAY       
 

Wednesday, 14th May  :   Vesak Assembly – Senior/Junior/Infant (Auditorium) 

        U12/14 International Tennis Tournament 

         

Thursday, 15th May  :   Junior Library Week - Year 4 at Auditorium 

    U12/14 International Tennis Tournament 

 

Friday, 16th May  :   Junior Library Week – Year 3 at Auditorium 

    U13 International Schools Basketball Tournament until 25th May 

  

Saturday, 17th May  :   U14 Netball Tournament 

         

Monday, 19th May  :  Junior Library Week Year 5 at Auditorium 

  

Tuesday, 20th May              :  Junior Library Week Year 6 at Auditorium 

        

Wednesday, 21st May    :  Junior Library Week + Presentation at Auditorium 

        U12/14 International Tennis Tournament 

 

Thursday, 22nd May  :  U12/14 International Tennis Tournament 

    

Friday,23rd May  :  Field Trip - Reception  

     

Monday, 26th May   :   Year 7 Parents’ Afternoon at 2.10 p.m. in Senior Hall.  

          

Wednesday, 28th May  :    Yr 10 Geography Field Trip 

     Junior STEM Week (Senior Hall) 

     Junior Parents’ Afternoon      

  

Thursday, 29th May             :    Junior STEM Week (Senior Hall) 

         Junior Parents’ Afternoon 

     U12 International School Football Tournament          

   

                          



Friday, 30th May       :    Junior STEM Week (Senior Hall) 

         Junior Parents’ Afternoon 

     Yr 10 Geography Field Trip 

     U12 International School Football Tournament 

 

Saturday, 31st May  :    Basketball Activity Day   

               

Monday, 02nd June       :    Year 8 Parents’ Afternoon at 2.10 pm at Senior Hall.     

   

Wednesday, 04th June  :    Year 9 Parents’ Afternoon at 2.10 p.m. in Senior Hall. 

 

Thursday, 05th June   :    Infant Production – Auditorium  

                

Friday, 06th June         :    Infant Production – Auditorium  

       

Saturday, 07th june :     Id-Ul-Alha (Hadji festival Day (Public & Bank Holiday). 
 

Monday, 09th June   :    U15 International School Basketball Tournament 

           

Tuesday, 10th June  :    Poson Full Moon Poya Day 
 

Wednesday, 11th June  :    Internal Examinations for Year 10    

                  

Thursday, 12th June        :    Internal Examinations for Year 10  

        

Friday, 13th June   :    Hadji Assembly – Infant / Junior - Auditorium    

                       Internal Examinations for Year 10 

     

Monday, 16th June        :    Internal Examinations for Year 10 

         Internal Examinations for Years 7-9 

     Junior End of Term Test   

     Year 12 students return to school  

     Infant Assessments – Year 1 & 2  

     Edexcel IAL/ IGCSE exams finish 

 

Tuesday, 17th June        :    Internal Examinations for Year 10 

         Internal Examinations for Years 7-9 

     Infant Assessments – Year 1 & 2 

     Junior End of Term Test    

                   

Wednesday, 18th June       :    Infant Assessments – Year 1 & 2 

     Internal Examinations for Year 10 

     Internal Examinations for Years 7-9 

Junior End of Term Test   

 

Thursday, 19th June      :    Infant Assessments – Year 1 & 2    

     Internal Examinations for Year 10 

     Internal Examinations for Years 7-9 

         Junior End of Term Test 

 

 

 

 

 



Friday, 20th June                 :    Infant Assessments – Year 1 & 2    

     Internal Examinations for Year 10 

     Internal Examinations for Years 7-9 

     Junior End of Term Test   

     Year 13 Batch Trip 

      

Saturday, 21st June  :    Year 13 Batch Trip  

 

Sunday, 22nd June   :    Year 13 Batch Trip        

  

Monday, 23rd June   :    Year 11 students return to school       

         Infant Parents Day  

     U15 International School Basketball Tournament 

      

Tuesday, 24th June              :    Year 7 - Induction Day        

     Infant Parents Day   

     Year 12 Students’ University Briefing at 2.15 pm. in Auditorium 

 

 

Wednesday, 25th June  :   Year 10 Parents afternoon at 2.10 p.m. at Exam Hall.      

 

Thursday, 26th June  :    Infant Speech Day - Nursery, Pre Reception, Reception in Auditorium     

                 

Friday, 27th June             :   Year 9 IGCSE Options week   

    Infant Speech Day - Year 1 & Year 2 in Auditorium 

 

Sunday, 29th June  :   U20 International School Tennis Tournament 

       

Monday, 30th June  :   Year 9 IGCSE Options Afternoon – at 2.10 pm, Auditorium/Exam Hall  

        Year 2 Orientation – Junior School – Auditorium 

    U 20 International School Tennis Tournament 

 

Tuesday, 01st July      :     Sports Colours Assembly - in Auditorium – 7.40 a.m. onwards  

          Field Trip – Earth Project Club – Infant School 

      Year 9 IGCSE Options week  

      Year 13 Official last day – 9.00 to 11.00 am 

 

Wednesday, 02nd July   :     Fashion Show (Year 13)             

      Year 9 IGCSE Options week      

      Junior School Certificate Assembly.  

 

Saturday, 5th July  :     Senior Musical Evening – Auditorium – 7.00 pm  

 

Monday, 7th July  :     Field Trip – Year 2 (Infant)                   

 

Tuesday, 08th July   :     Junior Speech Day - (8.30 am – 10.30 am)              

Intermediate Speech Day and Prize Giving - Years 7, 8, 9 and 10  

at 12.00 noon.       

               

Wednesday, 09th July            :     Senior Speech Day and Prize Giving - Years 11-13 at 6.00 pm       

      Final Assembly – Farewell to Year 6 

      End of Term at 11.00 am – Infant Section  

      End of Term at 11.0 0 am – Junior Section  

      End of Term at 11.00 pm – Senior Section            


